
No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART IIW/76-13 

PGT BIOLOGY 

NO. 

2 

Sub:- Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher :PGT Biology, Chemistry, Physics 

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest 

Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect. 

3 

4 

SL. 
NO. 

1 

PGT PHYSICS 

SL. 

NO 

1 

ROOM No. B-5 & B-6, 2ND Floor, Boulevard Road 
Civil Lines, DELHI-110054. E- mail: gtcelldoeogmail.com 

2 

. 

APPLICATION 

ID 

PGT Chemistry: 

4 

2014010892 

20141 18386 

2017104319 

2020067649 

APPLICATIONID 

2020017600 

APPLICATION 

ID 

21011013295 

2014075489 

2017100221 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI 

2020020896 

5 2020053050 

TEACHER WORKING 

NAME 

JYOTI 
SUBIA 
RUCHI 

MAURYA 

RITIKA 

TEACHER 
NAME 

SWATI 

TEACHER 

NAME 

MANISHA 
SRIVASTAVA 

Alka 

Choudhary 
POONAM 

VERMA 

ORDER 

SHASHI 

KIRTI SAINI 

DAYS 

1999 
1756 
1283 

734 

WORKING 

DAYS 

174 

WORKING 

DAYS 

2110 

1845 

1439 

247 

115 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1310004 

1924003 

1925027 

1923063 

ALLOCATED 
SCHOOL ID 

1310025 

ALLOCATED 

SCHOOL ID 

1720030 

1822247 

1925031 

1925061 

1617012 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NAME 

Sannoth-SV 

Ali Ganj-SV 
Tekhand - GGSSS 

AYA NAGAR-SKV 

ALLOCATED SCHOOL 

NAME 

Shahabad Dairy 
GGSSS 

ALLOCATED SCHO0L 

NAME 

Rajokari-SKV 

Deendar Pur - SBV 

Tuglakabad, Railway 
Colony-SKV (Rani 

Jhansi) 
Tughlakabad ENtn., 
No. l-SKV (Aruna Asie A) 
Sarvodaya kanya 
Vidyalaya, Tikri kalan 



The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to 

the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this 

order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing 

to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS 

from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till 

the timne. 

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that 

the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his 

working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the 

prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the 

School. Further, all HOSs of above re-allocated schools are hereby directed to 

provide No Vacancy Certificate to the guest teacher if there is no vacancy in 

their respective schools. 

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and 

does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be 

relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school. 

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority. 

No .DE.J8.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART III/ 1s13 

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following: 

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD 

2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD 

3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR À EDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH 

4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD. 

5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance. 

Dated: 

6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this deparment. 

7. Guard File. 

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OPÈDUCATION 
E-V BRANCH 
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