# DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH, GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI ROOM No. B-5 & B-6, 2<sup>ND</sup> Floor, Boulevard Road Civil Lines, DELHI-110054. E-mail: gtcelldoe@gmail.com

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART III/ 7 1/3-731

Dated: 09 09 2005

#### ORDER

## Sub:- Re-Allocation of Relieved Guest Teacher : PGT Biology, Chemistry, Physics

The Competent Authority is pleased to re-allocate School(s) to the following Guest Teachers as mentioned against each, with immediate effect.

#### **PGT BIOLOGY**

S. NO.	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2014010892	JYOTI	1999	1310004	Sannoth-SV
2	2014118386	SUBIA	1756	1924003	Ali Ganj-SV
3	2017104319	RUCHI	1283	1925027	Tekhand - GGSSS
4	2020067649	MAURYA RITIKA	734	1923063	AYA NAGAR-SKV

#### **PGT PHYSICS**

SL.	APPLICATIONID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	2020017600	SWATI	174	1310025	Shahabad Dairy- GGSSS

### **PGT Chemistry:**

SL. NO	APPLICATION ID	TEACHER NAME	WORKING DAYS	ALLOCATED SCHOOL ID	ALLOCATED SCHOOL NAME
1	21011013295	MANISHA SRIVASTAVA	2110	1720030	Rajokari-SKV
2	2014075489	Alka Choudhary	1845	1822247	Deendar Pur - SBV
3	2017100221	POONAM VERMA	1439	1925031	Tuglakabad, Railway Colony-SKV (Rani Jhansi)
4	2020020896	SHASHI	247	1925061	Tughlakabad Extn., No.1-SKV (Aruna Asif Ali)
5	2020053050	KIRTI SAINI	115	1617012	Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya, Tikri Kalan



The Guest Teacher(s) as mentioned above are hereby directed to report to the allocated School within 07 working days from the date of issuance of this order, failing which it shall be presumed that the Guest Teacher is not willing to join duty and his/her ID shall be BLOCKED till the next SIX MONTHS from the date of issuance of this order and no reallocation will be done till the time.

All concerned HoS, Dte. of Education, GNCTD are directed to ensure that the reporting Guest Teacher(s) is having the Experience Certificate of her/his working days and also possessing requisite qualification according to the prevailing notified RRs for the post, before allowing joining of their duties in the School. Further, all HOSs of above re-allocated schools are hereby directed to provide No Vacancy Certificate to the guest teacher if there is no vacancy in their respective schools.

Further, engagement of Guest Teachers is a stop gap arrangement and does not confer any right for permanent joining. The Guest Teachers shall be relieved once a permanent teacher joins the school.

This issue with the prior approval of Competent Authority.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION E-V BRANCH

No .DE.18.2(73)/E-V/2022/PART III/ 125-73

Copy forwarded for information and further necessary action to the following:

1. PS to Secretary (Education), Dte. of Education, GNCTD

- 2. PS to Director (Education) ,Dte. Of Education, GNCTD
- 3. PA to Joint Director (Admin), DoE, GNCTD
- 4. HoS concerned, Dte. of Education, GNCTD.
- 5. Guest Teacher(s) concerned, DoE, GNCTD for strict compliance.
- 6. Programmer (IT) Branch to upload the order on the official website of this department.

7. Guard File.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF